Projects advanced by Idaho Transportation Board / May 21, 2015
North Idaho (District 1)

US-95 SMITH CR TO SHEEP CR STG 1, BENEWAH CO
Various FY16 D1 BRIDGE DECK LIFE EXTENSION

North-central Idaho (District 2)

US-95 POLLOCK RD TURNBAY, IDAHO CO
US-95 LAKE RD & GREEN CR RD TURNBAYS, IDAHO CO
Various FY16 D2 BRIDGE DECK LIFE EXTENSION

Various FY16 D2 BRIDGE REPAIR

Southwest Idaho (District 3)

SH-167 SNAKE RV BR, NR GRANDVIEW

1-84 GARRITY IC # 38, EB ON RAMP, NAMPA
1-84 VARIOUS RAMP IMPROVEMENTS

SH-19 SIMPLOT TO BLAINE ST, CALDWELL
Various FY17 D3 BRIDGE REPAIR

SH-44 W STATE ST TO JCT SH 55 NORTH, EAGLE

South-central Idaho (District 4)

SH-24 NCL RUPERT TO B-2 CANAL

1-84 PERRINE BR WINDSPEED DMS, JEROME CO
1-84 GLENNS FERRY BRIDGES

US-93 SHOSHONE TO CAREY; BRIDGE DECK REHAB

$10,677,000
1,116,000

550,000
234,000
792,000
1,402,000

2,346,000

803,000

1,067,000
1,972,000
2,049,000
2,857,000

1,055,000
275,000
931,000
876,000

Pavement Restoration
Bridge Preservation

Pavement Restoration
Pavement Restoration
Bridge Preservation
Bridge Preservation

Bridge Restoration
Pavement Restoration
Pavement Restoration
Pavement Restoration
Bridge Preservation
Pavement Preservation

Pavement Restoration
Pavement Restoration
Bridge Preservation
Bridge Preservation



1-84 KING HILL BRIDGES
US-93 PERRINE BR REPAIR

Southeast Idaho (District 5)
US-91 FLANDRO TO POLELINE, POCATELLO/CHUBBUCK
1-86 RAFT RIVER IC TO REGISTER ROCK

Various FY16 D5 BRIDGE DECK LIFE EXTENSION
Various FY16 D5 BRIDGE REPAIR

Eastern Idaho (District 6)

US-26 ENTERPRISE CANAL BR, BONNEVILLE CO

Various FY16 D6 BALLAST STABILIZATION State

Various FY16 D6 DISTWIDE BR PRESERVATION

1-15 IDAHO FALLS TO SAGE JCT POE, BONNEVILLE CO

US-20, 1-15 BINGHAM CN LN TO SF SNAKE RV BR

929,000
2,539,000

2,553,000
635,000
558,000

1,117,791

445,000
1,261,000
1,533,000
2,488,000
3,737,000

Bridge Preservation
Bridge Preservation

Pavement Restoration
Pavement Restoration
Bridge Preservation
Bridge Preservation

Bridge Restoration
Pavement Restoration
Bridge Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation



