Projects advanced by Idaho Transportation Board / May 21, 2015

North Idaho (District 1)

US-95 Various	SMITH CR TO SHEEP CR STG 1, BENEWAH CO FY16 D1 BRIDGE DECK LIFE EXTENSION	\$10,677,000 1,116,000	Pavement Restoration Bridge Preservation		
North-central Idaho (District 2)					
US-95 US-95 Various Various	POLLOCK RD TURNBAY, IDAHO CO LAKE RD & GREEN CR RD TURNBAYS, IDAHO CO FY16 D2 BRIDGE DECK LIFE EXTENSION FY16 D2 BRIDGE REPAIR	550,000 234,000 792,000 1,402,000	Pavement Restoration Pavement Restoration Bridge Preservation Bridge Preservation		
Southwest Idaho (District 3)					
SH-167 1-84 1-84 SH-19 Various SH-44	SNAKE RV BR, NR GRANDVIEW GARRITY IC # 38, EB ON RAMP, NAMPA VARIOUS RAMP IMPROVEMENTS SIMPLOT TO BLAINE ST, CALDWELL FY17 D3 BRIDGE REPAIR W STATE ST TO JCT SH 55 NORTH, EAGLE	2,346,000 803,000 1,067,000 1,972,000 2,049,000 2,857,000	Bridge Restoration Pavement Restoration Pavement Restoration Pavement Restoration Bridge Preservation Pavement Preservation		
South-central Idaho (District 4)					
SH-24 1-84 1-84 US-93	NCL RUPERT TO B-2 CANAL PERRINE BR WINDSPEED DMS, JEROME CO GLENNS FERRY BRIDGES SHOSHONE TO CAREY; BRIDGE DECK REHAB	1,055,000 275,000 931,000 876,000	Pavement Restoration Pavement Restoration Bridge Preservation Bridge Preservation		

1-84 US-93	KING HILL BRIDGES PERRINE BR REPAIR	929,000 2,539,000	Bridge Preservation Bridge Preservation
Southeast	Idaho (District 5)		
US-91 1-86 Various Various	FLANDRO TO POLELINE, POCATELLO/CHUBBUCK RAFT RIVER IC TO REGISTER ROCK FY16 D5 BRIDGE DECK LIFE EXTENSION FY16 D5 BRIDGE REPAIR	2,553,000 635,000 558,000 1,117,791	Pavement Restoration Pavement Restoration Bridge Preservation Bridge Preservation
Eastern Id	aho (District 6)		
US-26 Various Various 1-15 US-2O, 1-1	ENTERPRISE CANAL BR, BONNEVILLE CO FY16 D6 BALLAST STABILIZATION State FY16 D6 DISTWIDE BR PRESERVATION IDAHO FALLS TO SAGE JCT POE, BONNEVILLE CO 5 BINGHAM CN LN TO SF SNAKE RV BR	445,000 1,261,000 1,533,000 2,488,000 3,737,000	Bridge Restoration Pavement Restoration Bridge Preservation Pavement Preservation Pavement Preservation